



RAJA PEARY MOHAN COLLEGE

1, Acharya Dhruba Pal Road,

Uttarpara, Hooghly, West Bengal, Pin- 712 258.

Ph (033)2663-0191, Fax (033) 26634155

Website : www.rpmcollege.org, e-mail : rajapearymohancollege@gmail.com

Date : 01-10-2018

QUOTATION NOTICE

Sealed Tenders/Quotations are invited from interested vendors for submitting their best offers for the construction of Proposed **Renovation of ground floor for library room 1st floor** at Raja Peary Mohan College. The estimated cost as per L.B.S. Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality is **324644.00 (Rupees three lakh twenty four thousand six hundred forty four)**. Interested bidders are requested to submit their tenders for the said construction in respect of **items no's 01-11 only of the estimate within ten days**. The tenders should mention the offer to the said construction in terms of percentage (%) either in excess or lower than the estimated cost.

The College authority reserves to right to accept or reject any/all the quotations without showing any reason thereof. The decision of the College authority as regards opening of Quotation and acceptance/rejection of the quotation is binding on all the bidders.

The vendor should submit quotation within sealed envelopes superscribed : "Renovation of ground floor for library room" along with their Pan Card Audited statements of last financial year as applicable within ten days.

**Principal
Raja Peary Mohan College
Uttarpara, Hooghly**

**Renovation of ground floor for library Room
at Raja Peary Moham College, under Uttaarpara.-Kotrung Municipality**

Sl No	Description of items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Dismantling all types of masonry excepting cement concrete plain or reinforced, stacking serviceable materials at site and removing rubbish as directed within a lead of 75 m.	3.0	Cum	451.0	1353.00
2	Taking out heavy iron grated door or window (jail pattern or existing) with locking arrangement after cutting out from walls and refixing the same including mending all damages.	20.0	Sqm.	230.0	4600.00
3	Scraping of moss, blisters etc.thoroughly from exterior surface of walls necessitating the use of scraper, wire brush etc.(Payment against this item will be made only when this has been done on the specific direction of the Engineer-in-charge)	300.0	Sqm.	7.0	2100.00
4	Removing loose scales, blisters etc. from old painted surface and thoroughly smoothening the surface to make the same suitable for receiving fresh coat of paint.	50.0	Sqm.	22.0	1100.00
5	Brick work with 1st class bricks in cement mortar (1:6) (b) In superstructure, ground floor	0.50	Cum	5845.0	2922.50
6	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints or rougening of concrete surface, including throating, nosing and drip course where necessary. (i) With (6:1) cement mortar, c) 20mm thick plaster	20.0	Sqm.	174.0	3480.00
7	(a) M.S.or W.I. Ornamental grill of approved design joints continuously welded with M.S, W.I. Flats and bars of windows, railing etc. fitted and fixed with necessary screws and lugs in ground floor. (i) Grill weighing above 10 Kg./sq.mtr and up to 16 Kg./sq. mtr.	15.0	Qntl	8247.0	123705.00

	Supplying and laying true to line and level vitrified tiles of approved brand (size not less than 600 mm X 600 mm X 10 mm thick) in floor, skirting etc. set in 20 mm sand cement mortar (1:4) and 2 mm thick cement slurry back side of tiles using cement @ 2.91Kg./sqM or using polymerised adhesive (6 mm thick layer applied directly over finished artificial stone floor/Mosaic etc without any backing course) laid after application slurry using 1.75 Kg of cement per sqM below mortar only, joints grouted with admixture of white cement and colouring pigment to match with colour of tiles / epoxy					
8	grout materials of approved make as directed and removal of wax coating of top surface of tiles with warm water and polishing the tiles using soft and dry cloth upto mirror finish complete including the cost of materials, labour and all other incidental charges complete true to the manufacturer's specification and direction of Engineer-in-Charge. (White cement, synthetic adhesive and grout material to be supplied by the contrr]e) (I) With application slurry @1.75 kg/ Sq.m, 20 mm sand cement mortar (1:4) & 2 mm thick cement slurry at back side of tiles, 0.2 kg/ Sq.m white cement for joint filling with pigment.B) Light Colour	100.0	Sqm	1464.00	146400.00	
	Applying Interior grade Acrylic Primer of approved quality and brand on plastered or concrete surface old or new surface to receive Distemper/ Acrylic emulsion paint including scraping and preparing the surface throughly, complete as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC.					
9	ii) Solvent based interior grade Acrylic Primer	300.0	%Sq.M	3676.0	11028.00	
	Applying decorative cement based paint of approved quality after preparing the surface including scraping the same thoroughly (plastered or concrete surface) as per manufacturer's specification					
10	Ground floor: (i) One coat on old surface.	In 300.0	Sqm	33.0	9900.00	
	(A) Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if necessary :					
11	(b) On steel or other metal surface : (iv) Two coats (with any shade except white)	100.0	Sqm	86.0	8600.00	

Cost of Works	315188.50
Contingency 3%	9455.66
Total	324644.16
Say Rs	324644.00

Say Rs :- (Three Lac Twenty-four thousand Six hundred Forty-four only)

L.B.S.

Utttarpara - Kotrung Municipality

Principal
R.P.M. College

DEBATITHI CHATTERJEE
D.C.E.
ENLISTED L.B.S. OF U.K.M.
REGD. DE / 057 / 200 - 200